GAS FURNACES
ENGINEERING DATA
G41UF
MERIT® SERIES
Up−Flow − Single Pipe
AFUE − 90.0%
Input − 44,000 to 132,000 Btuh
Nominal Add−on Cooling − 1 to 5 tons

Stainless Steel Secondary
Heat Exchanger
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
G 41 24− B − 045
Unit Type
G − Gas Furnace
Series
41 − Merit 90%
Nominal Add−On Cooling Capacity
24 − 2 tons (7.0 kW)
36 − 3 tons (10.6 kW)
48 − 4 tons (14.1 kW)
60 − 5 Tons (17.6 kW)
1 Cabinet Width
B − 17−1/2 in. (445 mm)
C − 21 in. (533 mm)
D − 24−1/2 in. (622 mm)
Nominal Gas Heat Input
045 − 44,000 Btuh (12.9 kW)
070 − 66,000 Btuh (19.3 kW)
090 − 88,000 Btuh (25.8 kW)
110 − 110,000 Btuh (32.2 kW)
135 − 132,000 Btuh (38.7 kW)
1 Evaporator coils with the same letter designation will physically match the furnace.
UF
Configuration
UF − Up−Flow
FEATURES
Blower Data Pages 9−11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Pages 6−8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Exhaust Pipe Venting Table Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 1−3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Filter Air Resistance Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
High Altitude Information Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Pages 4−5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Warranty
Duralok Plus® Aluminized Steel Heat Exchangers − twenty year
limited warranty.
SureLight® ignition control module − three year limited warranty
(residential applications) − one year (non−residential applications).
All other covered components − one year limited warranty.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate in-
cluded with equipment for details.
NOTE − Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. ©2004 Lennox Industries Inc.
Visit us at www.lennox.com
For the latest technical information, www.davenet.com
G41UF / Page 2
FEATURES
Applications
Input capacities of 44,000, 66,000, 88,000, 110,000, and
132,000 Btuh (12.9, 19.3, 25.8, 32.2, and 38.7 kW).
Energy efficiency (AFUE) of 90.0%
Compact cabinet with either side or bottom return−air entry.
Single−pipe venting for installation flexibility.
Lennox add-on evaporator coils, electronic air cleaners and hu-
midifiers can easily be added to furnace.
Shipped factory assembled with all controls installed and wired.
Each unit factory test operated to ensure proper operation.
Approvals
Units certified by CSA International and ratings are certified by
GAMA.
Units tested and rated according to US DOE test procedures and
FTC labeling regulations.
Blower data from unit tests conducted in Lennox Laboratory air
test chamber.